Fee:	\$50.00
------	---------

## DICKEY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT <u>dchighway@nd.gov</u> Fax:701-349-3960 Office: 701-349-3326

## UTILITY PERMIT

The Board of County Commissioner of Dickey County, North Dakota hereby grants permission to\_\_\_\_\_\_to:

Place buried lines on County road right-of-way at the following location and under the following conditions:

- 1. The utility shall be placed at a minimum depth of \_\_\_\_\_ inches below the \_\_\_\_\_ surface of the ground.
- 2. The utility shall placed under all roads by means of pipe or boring tool pushed under the surface of the road, at minimum depth of 42 inches.
- 3. Above ground features shall be located off the road right-of-way or on the right-of-way line. (Preferably 75 feet or more from the survey centerline.)
- 4. All trenches and other excavations shall be carefully backfilled in such a manner as to eliminate settlement, and the surface of the ground shall be returned to its original condition.
- 5. It is understood and agreed by \_\_\_\_\_\_ that Dickey County will not be liable for any costs in connection with the future required relocation of the utility due to road improvements.
- 6. If at any time Dickey County wants to excavate in this area and if it should require the cable to be moved, it will be at the expense of \_\_\_\_\_\_.
- 7. It is the responsibility of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to contact NORTH DAKOTA ONE CALL any time they excavate.

COUNTY HIGHWAY	Crossing	County Highway
----------------	----------	----------------

LOCATION: Section\_\_\_\_\_

Township\_\_\_\_\_

Range\_\_\_\_\_

Submitted by:

Signature

Approved-Chairman, Dickey County Commission.

Date: